THE AMERICAN ROSE ANNUAL. THE 1917 YEAR-BOOK OF ROSE PROGRESS

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649047680

The American Rose Annual. The 1917 Year-Book of Rose Progress by American Rose Society

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

AMERICAN ROSE SOCIETY

THE AMERICAN ROSE ANNUAL. THE 1917 YEAR-BOOK OF ROSE PROGRESS



THE AMERICAN ROSE ANNUAL

(8) Ø だ 25 26 27 27 27 * 51 •



PLATE I. John Cook's unnamed American seedling (Frau Karl Druschki× Mrs Charles Russell), not yet in commerce. Two-thirds natural size

¥

THE AMERICAN ROSE ANNUAL

THE 1917 YEAR-BOOK OF ROSE PROGRESS

EDITED FOR THE AMERICAN ROSE SOCIETY, BY

J. HORACE McFARLAND

SECOND EDITION



1917
AMERICAN ROSE SOCIETY
EDITOR'S OFFICE
HARRISBURG, PA.

31531 July 1918

THE American Rose Annual is supplied to all members of the American Rose Society. Additional copies to members only, 75 cents each, poetpaid. Others may obtain the Annual by remitting \$1 for Associate Membership to

B. A. WHITE, SECRETARY, ITBACA, N. Y.

COPTRIONT, 1917 By J. Honace McFarland, Editor

The 1918 American Rose Annual will be issued March 1, 1918. J. Horace McFarland, Editor; O. P. Beckley, Adser. Manager, Harrisburg, Pa.

Completely prepared, illustrated and printed by the J. Horace McFarland Company Mount Bleasant Bress Harrisburg, Pa.

THE ROSE

"The interest in the rose cannot pass. The appeal of the flower is practically universal. The variety in form and color is wide and the adaptations remarkable. It has become part of the experience of the race."

1.71. Daily

(See article on page 17)

THE AMERICAN ROSE SOCIETY

ORGANIZED MARCH 13, 1899

"To increase the general interest in the cultivation and improve the standard of excellence of the Rose for all people"

OFFICERS, 1916-1917

President BENJAMIN HAMMOND
Vice-President WILLIAM L. ROCK
Hon, Vice-Presidents BEV. E. M. MILLS, D.D.
W. K. McKendrick
J. Horace McFarland
De. Robert Huet
Treasurer Here O. May

Secretary E. A. White, Cornell University
Ithaca, N. Y.

Executive Committee:

AARON WARD JOHN H. DUNLOP J. A. CURREY
E. ALLEN PIERCE GEORGE C. THOMAS, JR. WALLACE R. PIERSON
W. J. KIEMEL ROBERT SIMPSON ROBERT PYLE

Ex-officio: S. S. Pennock Louis J. Reuter
O. P. Beckley J. Horace McFarland

Publication Committee:

E. A. WHITE ROBERT SDIPSON ROBERT PILE

Former Presidents:

*WILLIAM C. BARRY ALEXANDER MONTGOMERY ROBERT CRAIG
F. R. NEWBOLD BENJAMIN DOBRANCE WALLACE R. PIERSON
W, H. ELLIOTT AUGUST F. POEHIMANN ADOLPH FARENWALD
ROBERT SIMPSON S. S. PENNOCE

MEMBERSHIP

Life Members (\$50) and Active Members (\$3 annually) receive all publications, tickets to all exhibitions, and are entitled to vote at all meetings.

Associate Members (\$1 annually) receive all publications, including this Annual, and tickets to all exhibitions.

Remit, with full address, to E. A. White, Secretary, Ithaca, N. Y.

^{*}Deceased